1-31-92 Docket No: 200.105.101	07-08-1998	· ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100756714	Trademarks: or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Paul C. Schubert		Name: Imation Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 64898				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaction No Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	ed?	Street Address: MS 303-1S-14, 1 Imation Place				
	√ame	City: Oakdale	State: MN ZIP:55128			
Execution Date: September 25, 1997		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a number of the company of t	ew application, the execution date of	the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Application Serial No. 08/939,842						
	Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes 🏻 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should	dence		f applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should	dence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41) \$40.00			
	dence	6. Total number o7. Total fee (37 C)☑ Enc	FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>			
Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. Address: 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 1250	dence	6. Total number o7. Total fee (37 C)☑ Enc	FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>			
concerning document should name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A.	dence	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>			
Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. Address: 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 1250	dence	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☐ Aut 8. Dep	FR 3.41) \$40.00			
Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. Address: 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 1250	dence d be mailed: DO NOT USE TE	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☐ Au 8. Dep	closed chorized to be charged to deposit account sosit Account Number: 500471 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07/08/1998 DHGUYEN 00000020 08939842

Do not detach this portion

01 FC:581

C:581 40.00 QP
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the below-named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

FLEXIBLE LENS

and have today execute	ed an applica	tion for Lette	ers Patent of the	United St	ates of Ame	rica based
thereon; and I hereby a	authorize and	d request my	attorney to insert	here in	parentheses	
(08/939,842	, filed	9729/97	the filing (date and	application r	umber of
said application when k	inown;					

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Imation Corp., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Oakdale, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Imation Corp., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Residence: 980 Nason Hill Road Marine-on-St. Croix, MN 55047

Citizenship: United States of America

Indes & Dake